This is information on a product in full production.
June 2021 DS12304 Rev 5 1/147
 SPC58EHx, SPC58NHx
SPC58 H Line - 32 bit Power Architecture automotive MCU
Triple z4 cores 200 MHz, 10 MBytes Flash, HSM, ASIL-D
Datasheet - production data
Features
• AEC-Q100 qualified

ΨJT = thermal characterization parameter (°C/W)
PD = power dissipation in the package (W)
Ordering information SPC58EHx, SPC58NHx
132/147 DS12304 Rev 5
6 Ordering information
Figure 53. Ordering information scheme
MemoryCore Product Package
92N H C3
Example code:
Product identifier
RSPC58 E H
 Freq.&T.
X
Silicon
X
Packing  Custom  Security
version
revision
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel (pin 1 top right)
0 = 1st version
1 = 2nd version
C = HSM medium
E = HSM full
H = HSM medium, ASIL-D
I = HSM full, ASIL-D
0 = 16x ISO CAN FD, Flexray, 1x100 Mb
Eth
T = 2x100 Mb Eth
G(a) = 1x1 Gb Eth, 1x100 Mb Eth
E = 1x100 Mb Eth, eMMC(b), HyperBus
P = 2x100 Mb Eth, eMMC(b), HyperBus
M(a) = 1x1 Gb Eth, 1x100 Mb Eth,
eMMC(b), HyperBus
F = 160 MHz at 105 oC
H = 200 MHz at 105 oC
P = 160 MHz at 125 oC
R = 200 MHz at 125 oC
E5 = eTQFP144
E7 = eLQFP176
C3 = FPBGA302
C5 = FPBGA386
84 = 6 MB
90 = 8 MB
92 = 10 MB
H = SPC58xHx family
N = Triple computing e200z4 core
(CPU_2 + CPU_1 + CPU_0)
E = Dual computing e200z4 core (CPU_2
+ CPU_0)
SPC58 = Power Architecture in 40 nm
a. Gigabit option is not
supported on eTQFP144,
up to 2x100Mb is available.
b. eMMC at 4 bit max. is
supported on eLQFP176.
eMMC is not supported in
eTQFP144.
DS12304 Rev 5 133/147
SPC58EHx, SPC58NHx Ordering information
137
Note: Please contact your ST sales office to ask for the availability of a particular commercial
product.
Features (for instance, flash, RAM or peripherals) not included in the commercial product
cannot be used.
ST cannot be called to take any liability for features used outside the commercial product.
Table 74. Code Flash Options FOTA (KByte)
SPC58xH92
(10M)
SPC58xH90
(8M)
SPC58xH84
(6M)
Partition
Start address End address
RWR RWW